The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statements of Operations have been prepared for informational purposes only
and do not purport to be indicative of the results of operations that actually would have resulted if the spin-off had
been consummated at the beginning of the periods indicated, nor that which may be achieved in the future.
Furthermore, the unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statements of Operations do not reflect changes that may occur as
the result of post-spin-off activities and other matters.

The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statements of Operations and notes thereto should be read in conjunction with
the audited financial statements of the Registrant in its Annual Reports on Form 10-KSB for the years ended June 30,
2002 and 2001.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended June 30, 2002

SkyLynx SkyLynx

Communications, Founders Communications,

Inc. Industries, Inc.

As Reported Inc. (1) Pro Forma

Revenues $   172,295  (172,295) A -

Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K

5

Cost of sales   -   -   -

Gross profit   172,295  (172,295)   -

Operating expenses:

Selling, general and administrative 718,237  (669,926) A 48,311

Amortization and depreciation 47,027  (46,472) A 555

Bad debt expense   3,103   (3,103) A   -

Total operating expenses   68,367   (719,501)   48,866

Net loss before interest
and taxes (596,072) 547,206  A (48,866)

-

Interest income 2,369 (2,369) A -

Interest expense   (50,414)   39,221  A   (11,193)

Loss before income taxes (644,117) 584,058  (60,059)

Other income (expense):

Gain (loss) on asset/debt disposition (1,018) 1,018  A -

Gain (loss) on lawsuit settlement 5,062  (5,062) A -

Gain (loss) on distribution of
Founders' stock 307,738  (307,738) A -

Deferred tax benefit   64,551   (64,551) A   -

Total other income
(expense)   376,333   (376,333)   -

Net loss $   (267,784) $   207,725  $   (60,059)

Net loss per share:

Basic $   (0.03) $   0.02  A $   (0.01)

Shares used for computing net loss
per share   8,926,134   -   8,926,134

(1) Oil and gas operations for the six months ended December 31, 2001
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended June 30, 2001

SkyLynx SkyLynx
Communications, Founders Communications,

Inc. Industries, Inc.
As Reported Inc. (1) Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K

6

Revenues $   420,977  $   (420,977) A $   -
Cost of sales   7,298   (7,298) A   -
Gross profit   413,679   (413,679)   -

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 757,047  (407,633) A 349,414
Amortization and depreciation 160,537  (158,326) A 2,211
Bad debt expense   7,461   (7,461) A   -

Total operating expenses   925,045   (573,420)   351,625

Net loss before interest
and taxes (511,366) 159,741  (351,625)

-
Interest income 2,177  (2,177) A -
Interest expense   (90,418)   138,303  A   47,885

Loss before income taxes (599,607) 295,867  (303,740)

Other income (expense):
Gain (loss) on asset/debt disposition 6,547  (6,547) A -
Gain (loss) on lawsuit settlement (77,378) 77,378  A -
Gain (loss) on distribution of
Founders' stock. -   -   -
Deferred tax benefit   210,938   (210,938) A   -

Total other income
(expense)   140,107   (140,107)   -

Net loss $   (459,500) $   155,760   (303,740)

Net loss per share:
Basic $   (0.06) $   0.02  A $   (0.04)
Shares used for computing net loss per
share   7,855,555   -   7,855,555

(1) Oil and gas operations for the year ended June 30, 2001
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the Years Ended June 30, 2002 and 2001

 The following footnote should be read in understanding the pro forma adjustments to the unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Financial Statements:

A.   Adjustment to eliminate the operations of certain oil and gas properties and operations, which were transferred